Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

.



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	<u>103336443</u>				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tu	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Pat Orr	Name: Clausen Supply Company				
10	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta <b>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution</b> Execution Date(s) <u>10 October 2006</u> Assignment M Security Agreement C Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmato Other <b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> A. Patent Application No.(s)	Date(s):   Street Address: P.O. Box 1173, 1219 South 2nd Street     erger   City:   Clinton     hange of Name   City:   Clinton     State:   Iowa   Iowa     ory License   Country:   U.S.A.   Zip:   52732     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes ✓ No     This document is being filed together with a new application.   B. Patent No.(s)   Iowa     U.S. Des. 405,348   Iowa   Iowa				
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be ma					
Name:Tipton L. Randall					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00       Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 19371 55th Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City:Chippewa Falls	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>Wisconsin</u> Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5946 Expiration Date 10/09				
Phone Number: 715-720-1969					
Fax Number:715-720-2373	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: trandall@execpc.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	Signature <u>8 November 2006</u> Date				
Tiptor Name of Perso	L. Randall Total number of pages including cover				
	(including cover sheet) should be faved to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0060

Sample	Form	(former	PTO/SB/41)	(05-01)
oumpro	i Qini	(10111101	110/00/41/	(00-01)

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01 Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, <u>Pat Orr</u> of <u>Cascade</u> ,	Towa, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>I</u>	Duct Work Bracket
No. <u>Des. 405,348</u> , dated <u>February 9, 1999</u>	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, <u>Clausen Supply Company</u>	
of <u>Clinton, Iowa</u>	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
<u>P.O. Box 1173, 1219 South 2nd Street</u>	
City of <u>Clinton</u> , and State of <u>Towa</u>	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $ten$ dollars ( $$10, ($	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by thes	· · ·
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afores by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have beer	-
sale not been made.	,
Executed this 10 th day of ortober	, 20 <u>06</u> ,
at The county work and that	
h	tan
	(Signature)
State of <u>IOWA</u> ) County of <u>Dubuque</u> ) SS:	Pat Orr
County of <u>Dubaque</u> ) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said PAT ORR	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1014	day
of October 2006	
Seal	John Howard
10WA 4-3-08	- whotary rubic)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0061

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I,of	Duct Hanger
No. <u>U.S. 6,202,969</u> , dated <u>March 20, 2001</u> owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>Clausen Supply Company</u>	
of <u>Clinton, Iowa</u>	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 1173, 1219 South 2nd Street	
City of	00), the receipt whereof is se presents do sell, assign and transfer said; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and
State of $\underline{IoWA}$ County of $\underline{Dubugue}$ SS: Before me personally appeared said $\underline{PAT ORR}$ and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\underline{IoTH}$	(Signature) Pat Orr day
of <u>October</u> , 2006 JOHN J. HOWARD Commission Number 715882 My Commission Expires	John Howard (Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

## PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0062

**RECORDED: 11/13/2006**